the  august  Body,  the  Annual  Budget  for  Calendar  Year  2026,  appropria
amount  of  Three   Billion   Eight   Hundred   Fifty   Million  Two   Hundred   Nine
Thousand  Five  Hundred   Forty  Seven  Pesos  (P3,850,293,547.00),  consisting  o
appropriations   for  the   General   Fund-Proper  amounting   to   Three   Billion      One
Hundred   Fifty  Million  Two  Hundred   Ninety  Three  Thousand   Five  Hundred   Forty
Seven   Pesos   (P3,150,293,547.00)   and   the   Operation   of  Economic  Enterprise
amounting  to  Seven   Hundred   Million   Pesos  (P700,000,000.00),  for  review  and
appropriate legislative action;

WHEREAS,  the  afore-qouted  budget  was  referred  to  the  Committee  on
Budget  and  Appropriations  during  the   16th   Regular  Session  dated  October  13,

[...]

WHEREFORE,  BE  IT  RESOLVED,   by  the  Sangguniang  Panlalawigan  to
enact,   as  it  is  hereby  enacted  Appropriation   Ordinance   No.   04,  Approving  the
Annual   Budget   for   Calendar   Year   2026   of   the   Province   of   Davao   de   Oro
appropriating the amount of Three  Billion  Eight  Hundred  Fifty  Million  Two  Hundred
Ninety  Three  Thousand  Five  Hundred  Forty  Seven  Pesos  (P3,850,293,547.00),
consisting  of  appropriations  for  the  General   Fund-  Proper  amounting  to  Three
Billion   One   Hundred   Fifty   Million   Two   Hundred   Ninety   Three   Thousand   Five
Hundred  Forty Seven  Pesos (P3,150,293,547.00) and the Opera n   of Economic
Enterprise amounting to Seven Hundred  Million Pesos (P700,000,000

Be   it  ordained   by  the
session assembled that:

Sangguniang   Panlalawigan   of  Davao   De

This  ordinance  shall  be  known  as Annual  Budget for  Calendar